The Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs held a business meeting at 10 a.m. on Wednesday, September 26, 2007, in SD-342.

1. Nomination of the Honorable Julie L. Myers to be Assistant Secretary, U.S. Department of Homeland Security

<u>Results</u>: Ordered reported favorably by roll call vote of 8 yeas and 1 nay, with Akaka abstaining and no instruction from Landrieu and Obama.

Yeas	Nays	Yeas by Proxy	Nays by Proxy
Lieberman	McCaskill	Levin	
Carper		Pryor	
Collins		Tester	
Stevens		Warner	
Voinovich		Sununu	
Coleman			
Coburn			
Domenici			

2. **Post Office Naming Bills**

Results: Ordered reported favorably en bloc by voice vote.

Senators present: Lieberman, Akaka, Carper, McCaskill, Collins, Stevens, Voinovich, Coleman, Coburn, and Domenici.

- A. H.R. 2654, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 202 South Dumont Avenue in Woonsocket, South Dakota, as the "Eleanor McGovern Post Office Building;"
- B. H.R. 2467, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 69 Montgomery Street in Jersey City, New Jersey, as the "Frank J. Guarini Post Office Building;"
- C. H.R. 2587, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 555 South 3rd Street Lobby in Memphis, Tennessee, as the "Kenneth T. Whalum, Sr. Post Office Building;"
- D. H.R. 2778, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 3 Quaker Ridge Road in New Rochelle, New York, as the "Robert Merrill Postal Station;"
- E. H.R. 2825, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 326 South Main Street in Princeton, Illinois, as the "Owen Lovejoy Princeton Post Office Building;"

Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs Committee Record August 1, 2007

- F. H.R. 3052, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 954 Wheeling Avenue in Cambridge, Ohio, as the "John Herschel Glenn Jr. Post Office Building;"
- G. H.R. 3106/S. 2023, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 805 Main Street in Ferdinand, Indiana, as the "Staff Sergeant David L. Nord Post Office;"
- H.R. 2765, to designate the facility of the United States Postal Service located at 44 North Main Street in Hughesville, Pennsylvania, as the "Master Sergeant Sean Michael Thomas Post Office."